## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dur-A-Flex, Inc.		12/03/2010	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laticrete International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Laticrete Park North	
City:	Bethany	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06525	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309021	DURAMENT
Registration Number:	0603474	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	0731720	КВ
Registration Number:	0756294	NEO-TRAZ
Registration Number:	0812371	DRY BOND
Registration Number:	1029396	LATAPOXY
Registration Number:	1175642	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	1330329	LATICRETE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)240-6150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-240-6029

Email: khudner@murthalaw.com
Correspondent Name: H. Kennedy Hudner

Address Line 1: CityPlace 1, 185 Asylum Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0358

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Murtha Cullina Hartford, CON	<del></del>
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ИBER:	LATICRETE RELEASES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		H. Kennedy Hudner
Signature:		/H. Kennedy Hudner/
Date:		12/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Lien#pa source=Release of Lien#pa	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0359

# RELEASE OF JUDGMENT LIEN RE: TRADEMARKS

Dur-A-Flex, Inc. hereby releases, discharges, and terminates all interests it holds in the trademarks, applications for registration thereof, and registrations therefor, of Laticrete International, Inc., the trademarks, certain applications and registrations therefor being more specifically identified in the attached Schedule A, pursuant to a judgment lien securing a judgment of the Superior Court, Judicial District of Waterbury, Connecticut dated May 27, 2010, as attested to by a Judgment Lien Certificate dated June 7, 2010 and recorded in the Trademark Assignment Records of the US Patent & Trademark Office at reel/frame 004220/0687 on June 8, 2010.

Barry S. Feigenbaum
Rogin Nassau LLC
CityPlace I - 22nd Floor
185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3460

Attorney for Dur-A-Flex, Inc.

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Connecticut	)
	) ss.: Hartford
COUNTY OF Hartford	)

On this 3rd day of December, 2010, before me, the undersigning officer, personally appeared Barry S. Feigenbaum, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be his free act as attorney for, and on behalf of Dur-A-Flex, Inc.

Fletcher C. Thouson, Esa. Commissioner of the Superior Court

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

## SCHEDULE A OF TRADEMARKS

Mark: DURAMENT

Registration Number: 1309021 Registration Date: December 11, 1984

Mark: LATICRETE

Registration Number: 0603474 Registration Date: March 22, 1955

Mark: KB

Registration Number: 0731720 Registration Date: May 22, 1962

Mark: NEO-TRAZ

Registration Number: 0756294 Registration Date: September 10, 1963

Mark: DRY BOND

Registration Number: 0812371 Registration Date: August 9, 1966

Mark: LATAPOXY

Registration Number: 1029396 Registration Date: January 6, 1976

Mark: LATICRETE

Registration Number: 1175642 Registration Date: November 3, 1981

Mark: LATICRETE

**RECORDED: 12/14/2010** 

Registration Number: 1330329 Registration Date: April 16, 1985

W:\Public\BFeigenbaum\Duraflex\Release of Judgment Lien re Trademarks v1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0361